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Cara Perdue, PhD, RD, LDN 
Phone: (252) 747-2072
Cell phone: (919) 896-1186 
Fax: (252) 747-2073
Email: cara.perdue@dhhs.nc.gov

Vivian Hansen, MA, RD
Phone: (919) 845-3959
Cell phone: (919) 817-7668
Fax: (919) 845-3960
Email: vivian.hansen@dhhs.nc.gov

12-01-2022

Leigh Ellen Dudley, MS, RDN, LDN 
Phone: (704) 443‐2965
Cell phone: (704) 962-7373
Fax: (704) 844‐0166
Email: leighellen.dudley@dhhs.nc.gov

Donna Clark, MS, RD, LDN  
Phone: (336) 282-7711
Cell phone: (919) 548-6540 
Fax: (336) 282-1777
Email: donna.clark@dhhs.nc.gov

Kathy Griffin, MS, RD
Phone: (252) 792-6171
Cell phone: (252) 227-2162 
Fax: (252) 792-6913
Email: kathy.griffin@dhhs.nc.gov

WIC Nutrition Services Unit Regional Nutrition Consultant Coverage
Division of Child and Family Well-Being / Community Nutrition Services Section

Tonya Nicholson, MS, RD
Phone: (828) 277-3436
Cell phone: (828) 367-8734
Fax: (828) 277-3437
Email: tonya.nicholson@dhhs.nc.gov

Ashton Cooper, MS, RD, LDN 
Cell phone: (919) 604-6378 
Email: ashton.cooper@dhhs.nc.gov
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